
Dundeel x April Vintage
Stallion:

Dundeel

Standing:

Arrowfield

Stud Fee:

$88,000 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

5.33�%

Rating:

91.72�%

Dundeel
Multiple G1 Producer

April Vintage

High Chaparral
Multiple G1 Producer

Stareel
Multiple G1 Producer

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Sadler's Wells

Kasora

Zabeel

Staring

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Northern Dancer

Fairy Bridge

Darshaan

Kozana

Sir Tristram

Lady Giselle

Fiesta Star

Sweet Violet

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Lily Pond F - 1 - - 32�%

Good Idea M - 1 - - 32�%

Nitrogen F - - 1 - 32�%

Klassique F - - 1 - 32�%

Adelaide River M - - 1 - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

1 Gold 1 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=24ECC85A-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


So You Think x April Vintage
Stallion:

So You Think

Standing:

Coolmore

Stud Fee:

$44,000 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

5.55�%

Rating:

91.72�%

So You Think
Multiple G1 Producer

April Vintage

High Chaparral
Multiple G1 Producer

Triassic
Multiple G1 Producer

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Sadler's Wells

Kasora

Tights

Astral Row

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Northern Dancer

Fairy Bridge

Darshaan

Kozana

Nijinsky

Dancealot

Long Row

Pak Bun Bay

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Good Idea M - 1 - - 48�%

Lily Pond F - 1 - - 32�%

Nitrogen F - - 1 - 32�%

Adelaide River M - - 1 - 32�%

Klassique F - - 1 - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

1 Gold 1 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=8D17DEA2-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


Toronado x April Vintage
Stallion:

Toronado

Standing:

Swettenham

Stud Fee:

$88,000 (2024)

SW/Rnrs:

4.27�%

Rating:

91.72�%

Toronado
Multiple G1 Producer

April Vintage

High Chaparral
Multiple G1 Producer

Wana Doo
Multiple G1 Producer

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Sadler's Wells

Kasora

Grand Slam

Wedding Gift

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Northern Dancer

Fairy Bridge

Darshaan

Kozana

Gone West

Bright Candles

Always Fair

Such Style

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Lily Pond F - 1 - - 32�%

Good Idea M - 1 - - 32�%

Nitrogen F - - 1 - 32�%

Klassique F - - 1 - 32�%

Adelaide River M - - 1 - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

1 Gold 1 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=FAC7B8F0-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


Satono Aladdin x April Vintage
Stallion:

Satono Aladdin

Standing:

Rich Hill Stud

Stud Fee:

$65,000 (2024)

SW/Rnrs:

3.42�%

Rating:

74.26�%

Satono Aladdin
Multiple G1 Producer

April Vintage

Deep Impact
Multiple G1 Producer

Magic Storm
Multiple G1 Producer

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Sunday Silence

Wind In Her Hair

Storm Cat

Foppy Dancer

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Halo

Wishing Well

Alzao

Burghclere

Storm Bird

Terlingua

Fappiano

Water Dance

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Fashionably Fab F - - 2 - 48�%

Ladario M 2 - - - 32�%

Flamboyant M - 2 1 - 32�%

High Wire F - 1 1 - 32�%

Gastrique M - 1 - - 32�%

Emperor Wakea M - - 2 - 32�%

Woman's Heart F - - 1 - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

0 Gold 2 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=8E74C5E4-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


Street Boss x April Vintage
Stallion:

Street Boss

Standing:

Darley - VIC

Stud Fee:

$66,000 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

6.31�%

Rating:

71.14�%

Street Boss
Multiple G1 Producer

April Vintage

Street Cry
Multiple G1 Producer

Blushing Ogygian
Multiple G1 Producer

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Machiavellian

Helen Street

Ogygian

Fruhlingshochzeit

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Mr. Prospector

Coup De Folie

Troy

Waterway

Damascus

Gonfalon

Blushing Groom

Fruhlingstag

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Fair Maiden F 1 - - - 84�%

Desert Lightning M 1 1 1 - 32�%

Shocking Luck M - - 1 - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

1 Gold 0 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=22DFE4A8-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


Castelvecchio x April Vintage
Stallion:

Castelvecchio

Standing:

Arrowfield

Stud Fee:

$49,500 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

9.52�%

Rating:

71.14�%

Castelvecchio
Multiple G1 Producer

April Vintage

Dundeel
Multiple G1 Producer

St. Therese
Multiple G1 Producer

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

High Chaparral

Stareel

Dehere

Moon Scent

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Sadler's Wells

Kasora

Zabeel

Staring

Deputy Minister

Sister Dot

Aloe

Flash Miss

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Good Idea M - 1 - - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

1 Gold 0 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=22ECC85A-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


City Of Troy x April Vintage
Stallion:

City Of Troy

Standing:

Coolmore

Stud Fee:

$49,500 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

-

Rating:

71.14�%

City Of Troy
G1 Winner

April Vintage

Justify
G1 Winner

Together Forever
G1 Winner

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Scat Daddy

Stage Magic

Galileo

Green Room

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Johannesburg

Love Style

Ghostzapper

Magical Illusion

Sadler's Wells

Urban Sea

Theatrical

Chain Fern

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Seabhac M - - 1 - 71�%

Aspen Grove F 1 - 1 - 48�%

Ruby Love F 1 - - - 48�%

Buchu F - 2 - - 48�%

Nay Lady Nay F - 1 1 - 32�%

Editorial Comment M - 1 1 - 32�%

Arizona M - 1 - - 32�%

Vivir Con Alegria M - 1 - - 32�%

Truly Enchanting F - 1 - - 32�%

Vivir La Vida M - - 1 - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

1 Gold 0 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=114A6021-ED0A-F011-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


State Of Rest x April Vintage
Stallion:

State Of Rest

Standing:

Newgate

Stud Fee:

$22,000 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

-

Rating:

71.14�%

State Of Rest
G1 Winner

April Vintage

Starspangledbanner
G1 Producer

Repose

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Choisir

Gold Anthem

Quiet American

Monaassabaat

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Danehill Dancer

Great Selection

Made Of Gold

National Song

Fappiano

Demure

Zilzal

It's In The Air

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Waitak M 1 2 - - 32�%

Vegas Queen F - 1 - - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

1 Gold 0 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=7597D2D8-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


More Than Looks x April Vintage
Stallion:

More Than Looks

Standing:

Yulong

Stud Fee:

$22,000 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

-

Rating:

67.40�%

More Than Looks
G1 Winner

April Vintage

More Than Ready
Multiple G1 Producer

Ladies' Privilege

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Southern Halo

Woodman's Girl

Harlan's Holiday

Vanquished

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Halo

Northern Sea

Woodman

Becky Be Good

Harlan

Christmas In Aiken

Empire Maker

Critical Crew

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Emmanuel M - 1 4 - 48�%

Emery F - 1 1 - 48�%

Cala Muretta F - 1 - - 32�%

First Peace M - 1 - - 32�%

Our Playboy M - - 2 - 32�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

0 Gold 1 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=FCFFD678-D81F-F011-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it


All Too Hard x April Vintage
Stallion:

All Too Hard

Standing:

Vinery

Stud Fee:

$27,500 (2025)

SW/Rnrs:

3.61�%

Rating:

46.82�%

All Too Hard
Multiple G1 Producer

April Vintage

Casino Prince
Multiple G1 Producer

Helsinge
Multiple G1 Producer

Vino Rosso
G1 Winner

Beautissimo

Flying Spur

Lady Capel

Desert Sun

Scandinavia

Curlin

Mythical Bride

Uncle Mo

A Footstep Away

Danehill

Rolls

Last Tycoon

Kew Gardens

Green Desert

Solar

Snippets

Song Of Norway

Smart Strike

Sherriff's Deputy

Street Cry

Flaming Heart

Indian Charlie

Playa Maya

Giant's Causeway

At The Half

Similar Stakes Winners
HORSE G1 G2 G3 L Similarity

Little Baia F - - 1 - 48�%

Impact Profile Summary
20 crucial crosses within 4 generations (as indicated by an underline above) are 

analysed to assess the pedigree’s success)

0 Gold 0 Green 0 Red

Total crosses, out of 20 

analysed, that have

exceeded expectations 
by more than a factor 
of 4.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have exceeded 
expectations between 2 
and 4 times.

The quantity of crosses, 

out of 20 analysed, that 

have fallen short of 
expectations and should 

be avoided.

Predicted Distance Profile
Stakes winners resembling this pedigree are examined, and their success at 

various distances and ages are displayed. View live on Stallion Match.

Open

3YO

2YO

800m
4f

1200m
6f

1600m
8f

2000m
10f

2400m
12f

2800m+
14f+

Figures and match ratings reflect results up to and including 28.04.2025. Click here to learn how to read this report.

https://stallionmatch.com/stallion-search?stallionId=82A5B1F6-B05F-EF11-ACD3-02C4308ABA4F&mareId=8FD6AF9F-6BCC-EE11-8DC2-E8D8D1C4DF34
https://help.stallionmatch.com/article/104-chairman-s-sale-report-how-to-read-it

